
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2954
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2009
PRIVATISATION OF POWER PLANTS
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to privatize some power plants in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

